Processing Fee in the form of a 
crossed demand draft (DD) drawn 
in favour of the Commissioner /  
Municipal Commissioner  drawn 
on any scheduled bank payable at 
the place indicated in the Tender 
Notice.  

1. Original DD for the 
Value of Rs. 25,000/- 
(Rupees twenty five 
thousand only) the 
Tender Processing Fee, 
which shall be presented 
to the Technical 
committee by the bidder 
at the time of Technical 
Bid opening or at the 
time of his presenting 
before the Regional Bid 
Selection Committee.     

1.  If the bidder does not